2023-24 PCHS GIRLS

BASKETBALL

320 Stadium Dr.
Pekin, IL, 61554

07/01/2023 to 06/30/2024

Pekin Community High School

Cole Stoner

School Phone: 309-477-4233

Fax:

cstoner@pekinhigh.net

Basketball GV D

Date & Time

11/14/2023 Tue 7:00 PM
11/18/2023 Sat 9:30 AM
11/18/2023 Sat 12:30 PM

1142172023 Tue 6:00 PM
12/01/2023 Fri 7:00 PM
12/05/2023 Tue 7:00 PM

12092023 Sat 3:00 PM
12/12/2023 Tue 5:30 PM
12/14/2023 Thu 6:00 PM
12/16/2023 Sat TBA

12192023 Tue 7:00 PM
122172023 Thu 7:00 PM
12/30/2023 Sat 12:30 PM
01/02/2024 Tue 1:30 PM
01/03/2024 Wed 1:30 PM
01/05/2024 Fri 7:00 PM

01/09/2024 Tue 7:00 PM
01/13/2024 Sat 6:30 PM
01/19/2024 Fri 7:00 PM
01/23/2024 Tue 7:00 PM
01/24/2024 Wed 7:00 FM
01/27/2024 Sat 1:30 PM
01/30/2024 Tue T:00 PM
02/02/2024 Fri 7:00 FM
02/06/2024 Tue T:00 PM
02/10/2024 Sat TBA
02/13/2024 Tue TBA

Event/Opponent

H/A

vs Glenwood High School - Galesburg Thanksgiving Invite H

vs TBA - Galesburg Thanksgiving Tournament

vs Springfield High School - Galesburg Thanksgiving
Tournament

vs Peoria Central
vs Dunlap High School
vs Washington Comm High Schoal

vs Normal Community High School
vs Morton High School
vs Midwest Central High School

* s Galesburg High School - Galesburg Invitational vs
THA

vs Canton High School

vs Galesburg High School

vs Metamora High School

vs United Township HS

vs Normal Community West High School

vs Limestone Community High School

vs East Peoria High Schoal

vs Dunlap High School

vs Washington Comm High Scheoal
vs Morton High School

vs lllinl Bluffs High School

vs Metamora High School

vs Canton High School

vs Limestone Community High School
vs East Peoria High Schoal

vs IHSA 44 Regional

vs IHSA 44 Regional
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Facility

Hawkins Gym
TaA
Galesburg High School

Peoria Central

WASHINGTON COMM HIGH
SCHOOL

Hawkins Gym

Midwest Central High School
Galesburg High School

Cantan High School
Galesburg High School
Metamora High School

Hawkins Gym

LIMESTONE COMMUNITY HIGH
SCHOOL

Dunlap High School

MORTON HIGH SCHOOL

EAST PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL
TEA




2023-24 PCHS BOYS

BASKETBALL
07/01/2023 to 06/30/2024

Pekin Community High School Cole Stoner

320 Stadium Dr. School Phone: 309-477-4233
Pekin, IL, 681554 Fax:

cstoner@pekinhigh.net

Basketball BV_D

Date & Time Event/Opponent HiA Facility Bus
11/242023 Fri 6:30 PM ws ECSI Shootout - Environmental Control Solutions Inc H Hawkins Gym -
Shootout
11/25/2023 Sat 11:00 AM vs ESCI Shootout - Environmental Control Solutions Inc H Hawkins Gym -
Shosteut
11/25/2023 Sat 6:00 PM vs ESCI Shootout - Environmental Control Solutiens Ine H Hawkins Gym -
Shaosteut
11/30/2023 Thu 7:00 PM we Dunlap High Schoal H -
12/02/2023 Sat 2:30 PM we Champaign Central HS A CHAMPAIGN CENTRAL HS -
12/06/2023 Wed 6:30 PM vs Delavan High Schoel H Hawkins Gym -
12/08/2023 Fri 7:00 PM v Washington Comm High Schoal A WASHINGTON COMM HIGH -
SCHOOL
12/09/2023 Sat 6:00 PM v lllinl Central - Boys V- Basketball ve lllini Central A ILLINI CENTRAL -
12/12/2023 Tue 7:00 PM we Morton High School H -
12/15/2023 Fri 7:00 PM we Metamara High School A METAMORA HIGH SCHOOL -
12/19/2023 Tue 7:00 PM we Canton High Schoal H Pekin High School -
12/27/2023 Wed 9:00 AM vs Pekin Insurance Haliday Tournament H Hawkins Gym,Custer-Stoudt Gym-
12/282023 Thu 9:00 AM vs Pekin Insurance Haliday Tournament H Hawkins Gym,Custer-Stoudt Gym-
12/29/2023 Fri 9:00 AM vs Pekin Insurance Haliday Tournament H Hawkins Gym,Custer-Stoudt Gym-
01/06/2024 Sat 6:30 PM we Limestane Cammunity High School A LIMESTONE COMMUNITY HIGH -
SCHOOL
01/12/2024 Fri 7:00 PM ws East Pearia High School H -
01/13/2024 Sat 1:00 PM v Bloomington High School A East Peoria High School -
01/16/2024 Tue 7:00 PM vs Richwoods High School A Richwoods High School -
01/20/2024 Sat 7:30 PM vs Dunlap High Schoal A Dunlap High Schoal -
01/23/2024 Tue 7:00 PM ws Washington Comm High School H -
01/26/2024 Fri 7:00 PFM we Morton High School A MORTON HIGH SCHOOL -
01/27/2024 Sat 5:00 PM w5 United Tewnship HS H -
01/31/2024 Wed 7:00 PM vg Metamora High Schoal H Hawkins Gym -
02/0372024 Sat 6:30 PM we Canton High Schoal A Canton High Scheal -
02/06/2024 Tue 7:30 PM v Normal Community High School H -
02/09/2024 Frl 7:00 PM ws Limestane Community High School H -
02/13/2024 Tue 7:00 PM we East Peoria High School A EAST PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL -
02/2172024 Wed TBA we IHSA 4A Regional - vs TBA A TBA -
02/27/2024 Tue TBA we IHSA Sectional - IHSA 44 Sectional TEA Pekin High School -
02/2872024 Wed TBA we IHSA Sectional - IHSA 44 Sectional TEA Pekin High School -
03/01/2024 Fri TBA ws IHSA Sectional - IHSA 44 Sectional TBA Pakin High School -




